ADuM3070
10
43
7-
00
1
PRIMARY
CONVERTER/

订购指南
型号1, 2 温度范围  封装描述  封装选项
ADuM3070ARQZ −40°C 至 +105°C RQ-16
EVAL-ADuM3070EBZ  评估板
COMPLIANT TO JEDEC STANDARDS MO-137-AB
CONTROLLING DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES; MILLIMETER DIMENSIONS
(IN PARENTHESES) ARE ROUNDED-OFF INCH EQUIVALENTS FOR
REFERENCE ONLY AND ARE NOT APPROPRIATE FOR USE IN DESIGN.
16 9
8
1
SEATING
PLANE
0.010 (0.25)
0.004 (0.10)
0.012 (0.30)
0.008 (0.20)
0.025 (0.64)
BSC
0.041 (1.04)
REF
0.010 (0.25)
0.006 (0.15)
0.050 (1.27)
0.016 (0.41)
0.020 (0.51)
0.010 (0.25)
8°
0°COPLANARITY
0.004 (0.10)
0.065 (1.65)
0.049 (1.25)
0.069 (1.75)
0.053 (1.35)
0.197 (5.00)
0.193 (4.90)
0.189 (4.80)
0.158 (4.01)
0.154 (3.91)
0.150 (3.81) 0.244 (6.20)
0.236 (5.99)
0.228 (5.79)
01
-2
8-
20
08
-A
Rev. A | Page 19 of 20
ADuM3070
外形尺寸
图39.16引脚紧缩小型封装[QSOP]
(RQ-16)
图示尺寸单位：英寸和(mm)
16引脚紧缩小型封装[QSOP]
1 提供卷带和卷盘形式。RL7后缀表示7”(1000片)卷带和卷盘选项。
2 Z = 符合RoHS标准的器件。
©2012–2014 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved. Trademarks and
 registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.